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Digital Interventions INEBRIA (e-INEBRIA) Working Group of INEBRIA SIG

Teleconference
Wednesday 5th September 2018

11.00-12.00 h (CET)

Participants
Name Institution e-mail Skype account Country Time
difference
with CET
Antoni Hospital Clinic tgual@clinic.cat tgualsol Catalonia Oh
Gual
Hugo Hospital Clinic hlopez@clinic.cat hugolpi Catalonia Oh
Lépez
Pelayo
Robert Curtis University robert.tait@curtis.edu.au rjtait2 Australia +7h
Tait
Matthijs Trimbos Instituut mblankers@trimbos.nl matthijs.blankers The Oh
Blankers Netherlands
Leo Pas Catholic lodewijkpas@gmail.com leo-pas Belgium Oh
University Leuven
Paul University College .wallace@ucl.ac.uk paul.wallace.100 UK -1h
Wallace of London
Anne Karonlinska anne.h.berman@ki.se ahberman Sweden Oh
Berman Institute
Nicolas Pontificia Nicolas.barticevic@gmail.com Chile -4h
Barticevic Universidad
Catdlica de Chile
Heleen VU University h.riper@vu.nl The Oh
Riper Amsterdam Netherlands




nternational Network on

rief Interventions for

INEBRIA

Assistants

1|
‘Alcohol & Other Drugs

Antoni Gual (TG)

Paul Wallace (PW) -Chair
Hugo Lopez-Pelayo (HLP)
Leo Pas (LP)

Apologizes

Matthijs Blankers
Heleen Ripper
Anne Bermann

Conference

HLP sent a proposal of tables and chairs based on extracted titles of presentations by
Nicolas Barticevic. TG asks to be withdrawn as a chair. PW offers himself as alternative.
Programm is not available on the website, we wait for news of Nicolas in this sense and
opinion of OC about our proposal about tables and chairs.

We will ask OC to avoid parallel sessions of eINEBRIA topic. Chairs also need abstracts of
each session. All these informations are urgently required.

TG will talk with Lidia Segura and Nicolas about these issues.

[updated by e-mail September 12th: two e-health sessions, chairs by Malu Formigoni and
Leo Pas respectively]

Preconference

At this time there are only two people registered. LP will prepare an e-mail in order to send
all members of INEBRIA

In the following 10 days we have to decide if we go ahead or we cancel the preconference
(and it depends of number of registered and consensus with OC).

[updated by e-mail September 12th: 11 people registered]

TG propose to reduce the number of parallel morning sessions to three and those which are
easy to prepare. LP is working on number 2 and 3. LP will coordinate this point with Heleen.
We should also consider to reduce timetable and adjust only to the afternoon.

We need also feedback from Nicolas about logistic issues and as well about feasibility of
preconference.

TG will coordinate with Lidia Segura and Nicolas.
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[updated by e-mail September 12th: Pre-conference workshop on digital interventions,
Wednesday 26th, Room Seminario 3 (fifth-floor), Faculty of Medicine Building, Campus
Casa Central, Pontificia Universidad Catélica de Chile]

SIG meeting
It will be during lunch time as previous INEBRIA meeting. TG, HLP and PW will a draft of

agenda and it will be discussed during our next TC

Next TC is planned for September 14th 12.30h. All SIG members are informed by e-mail.



